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DATE: July 11,2008 

TO: 

FROM: 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk 

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement :I 
Adam J. Teitzman, Attomey Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel J 

Dock.et No. 080399-TI - Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK094, 
issued to ABA Net, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 

RE: 

On June 26, 2008, Docket No. 080399-TI was established for violation ofthe Regulatory 
Assessment Fee rule and statute. Since ABA Net, LLC paid the Regulatory Assessment Fee 
within 15 days of receipt of the delinquent notice, this docket should not have established. 
Pursuant to Section 2.07.C.2.d.( I), Administrative Procedures Manual, please lose Docket No. 
080399-TI as it was opened in error. Please contact Paula Isler at 413-65 if you have any 

questions. Q1 o k h  V t 4 - s  
cc: Office of the General Counsel (McKay) 

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (Isler) 
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